

Hickman Community Charter District

Trish Anderson, Superintendent

Board of Trustees: Kathy Main, Ryan Reece, Cassandra Shepherd, Anthony X. Agueda, Sam Choate

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING FOR PROPOSED ADOPTION OF THE 2025-2026 HICKMAN COMMUNITY CHARTER DISTRICT LOCAL CONTROL ACCOUNTABILITY PLAN (LCAP), LCAP LOCAL PERFORMANCE INDICATORS, and 2025-26 PROPOSED BUDGET ADOPTION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Governing Board of the Hickman Community Charter district will hold a public hearing to consider input from the public on the proposed adoption of Hickman Community Charter District Local Control Accountability Plan (LCAP), including the Local Performance Indicators, and the 2025-26 Proposed Budget Adoption.

Members of the public are invited to comment in writing, on or before June 8, 2025, or Comment during the Meeting being held inside Stem Room 1 on June 9, 2025.

Materials regarding the 2025-26 Hickman Community Charter District Local Control Accountability Plan (LCAP) and Proposed 2025-26 Budget Adoption are on file and are available for public review beginning June 4, 5, and 6, at the District Office located at 13306 Fourth Street, Hickman, CA 95323. If you need additional information concerning the adoption of the Local Control Accountability Plan, please contact Terrie Purto at (209) 874-9070.

Any person challenging the adoption of the Local Control Accountability Plan (LCAP), in court of competent jurisdiction after the conclusion of the public hearing may be limited to only those issues raised at the hearing or correspondence delivered to the school district prior to the hearing.